Considered and approved Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results along with
Limited Review Report thereon for the quarter and nine months ended on 31st December, 2025.
Limited Review Report and Financial Results are enclosed as Annexure	‐I.

2. Considered and approved increase in authorized share capital from Rs. 25,50,00,000/- (Rupees
Twenty-five crores and fifty lakhs only) to Rs. 30,00,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty crores only).

3. Considered and approved stock split (sub-division of equity shares) of Company's 1 (One) equity
share of face value of Rs. 2/- (Rupees two only) each into 1 (One) equity share of face value of Re.

[...]

Shares 

Face 
Value 
(Rs.) 

Total Capital 
(Rs.) 

Issued, Paid 
Up and 
Subscribed 
Share 
Capital 

17,99,46,880 1 17,99,46,880 26,99,20,320 1 26,99,20,320 

7. Free reserves and/ or share premium 
required for implementing the bonus 
issue  

Rs. 8,99,73,440/- (Rupees Eight Crores Ninety-
Nine Lakhs Seventy-Three Thousand Four 
Hundred and Forty only) from securities 
premium account shall be utilised 

8.  Free reserves and/ or share premium 
available for capitalization and the date 
as on which such balance is available  

As on 31st March, 2025, Rs. 74,42,43,850/- 
(Rupees Seventy-Four Crore Forty-Two Lakh 
Forty-Three Thousand Eight Hundred and Fifty 
Only) of securities premium account is available  

9.  Whether the aforesaid figures are 
audited  

Yes 

10.  Estimated date by which such bonus 
shares would be credited/dispatched  

Within 2 months from the date of Board approval 
i.e. on or before April 13, 2026.